
                                        Quantitation Report    (Not Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Data\PD112020\
  Data File : PD060157.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 20 Nov 2020  12:27
  Operator  : DD\AJ
  Sample    : L4711-16
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 10   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Nov 21 01:06:54 2020
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Method\PD110320CLP.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Wed Nov 04 04:05:33 2020
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.     : 1 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB-MR2            Signal #2 Phase: ZB-MR1
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.2 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.50µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    3.505     4.023  10386479 38127365   12.120    12.791  
27) SA  Decachlor...    8.300     9.107  14519936 39082656   17.475    15.887  
 
   Target Compounds
 2) A   alpha-BHC       3.902f    4.382f  2383071  2200742    1.854     0.494 #
 3) MA  gamma-BHC...    4.237     4.663f   758788  7061938    0.621     1.745 #
 4) MA  Heptachlor      4.539     5.211   1048814  1570477    0.894     0.396 #
 6) B   beta-BHC        4.456f    0.000    245700        0    0.464     N.D.  #
 7) B   delta-BHC       0.000     5.054f        0   684208    N.D.      0.187  
 8) B   Heptachlo...    5.237     5.891   4170435  9101393    3.948     2.763 #
 9) A   Endosulfan I    5.603     6.298   2335159  5241081    2.296     1.635 #
10) B   trans-Chl...    5.467     6.137  17227678 88990087   16.220    25.901 #
11) B   cis-Chlor...    5.525     6.213  18790921  175.4E6   17.763    51.080 #
12) B   4,4'-DDE        5.690     6.366   1265049  6436367    1.238     1.991 #
13) MA  Dieldrin        5.790f    6.587f  1687597  4264662    1.549     1.221  
14) MA  Endrin          6.145f    6.751  12021711  3706212   13.326     1.324 #
15) B   Endosulfa...    6.369     6.950  10939331  6229118   12.131     2.204 #
16) A   4,4'-DDD        6.211     6.867    334963  7042533    0.379     2.625 #
17) MA  4,4'-DDT        6.449     7.129   3059624  8026247    3.404     2.949  
18) B   Endrin al...    6.492f    7.063    612834   897851    0.823     0.373 #
19) B   Endosulfa...    6.676f    0.000    605519        0    0.693     N.D.  #
20) A   Methoxychlor    6.985     7.670f  2172719  -899902    5.105     N.D.  #
21) B   Endrin ke...    7.266     7.727f   487792  7989530    0.490     2.740 #
22)     Toxaphene-1     5.790     6.438   1687597 11146815  258.122   728.659 #
23)     Toxaphene-2     5.949     6.751   3076506  3706212  487.343   197.200 #
24)     Toxaphene-3     6.283     7.129   3998666  8026247  566.375   289.409 #
25)     Toxaphene-4     6.369     7.129  10939331  8026247  682.282   105.834 #
26)     Toxaphene-5     7.167     7.670   2949735  -899902  174.404     N.D.  #
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.
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  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Data\PD112020\
  Data File : PD060157.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 20 Nov 2020  12:27
  Operator  : DD\AJ
  Sample    : L4711-16
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 10   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Nov 21 01:06:54 2020
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Method\PD110320CLP.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Wed Nov 04 04:05:33 2020
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation

  Volume Inj.     : 1 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB-MR2            Signal #2 Phase: ZB-MR1
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.2 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.50µm

3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00

1000000

2000000

3000000

4000000

5000000

6000000

Time

Response_ Signal: PD060157.D\ECD1A.ch

 3
.5

03

 3
.9

00

 4
.2

35

 4
.4

54
 4

.5
38  5
.2

36

 5
.4

66
 5

.5
24

 5
.6

02
 5

.6
88

 5
.7

87

 5
.9

48

 6
.1

44
 6

.2
09

 6
.2

82  6
.3

67
 6

.4
47

 6
.4

90

 6
.6

74

 6
.9

84

 7
.1

65
 7

.2
64

 8
.2

98
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

E
nd

rin
 k

et

T
ox

ap
he

ne
-

M
et

ho
xy

ch
l

E
nd

os
ul

fa
n

E
nd

rin
 a

ld
4,

4'
-D

D
T

E
nd

os
ul

fa
n

T
ox

ap
he

ne
-

T
ox

ap
he

ne
-

4,
4'

-D
D

D
E

nd
rin

T
ox

ap
he

ne
-

D
ie

ld
rin

T
ox

ap
he

ne
-

4,
4'

-D
D

E
E

nd
os

ul
fa

n
ci

s-
C

hl
or

d
tr

an
s-

C
hl

o

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

be
ta

-B
H

C

ga
m

m
a-

B
H

C
 

al
ph

a-
B

H
C

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00

0

5000000

   1e+07

 1.5e+07

   2e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PD060157.D\ECD2B.ch

 4
.0

22

 4
.3

80

 4
.6

62

 5
.0

53

 5
.2

10

 5
.8

90

 6
.1

36
 6

.2
12

 6
.2

96
 6

.3
64

 6
.4

36

 6
.5

85

 6
.7

49

 6
.8

70
 6

.9
49

 7
.0

64
 7

.1
28

 7
.7

26  9
.1

05
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

E
nd

rin
 k

et

4,
4'

-D
D

T
 #

T
ox

ap
he

ne
-

T
ox

ap
he

ne
-

E
nd

rin
 a

ld

E
nd

os
ul

fa
n

4,
4'

-D
D

D
 #

E
nd

rin
 #

2
T

ox
ap

he
ne

-

D
ie

ld
rin

 #

T
ox

ap
he

ne
-

4,
4'

-D
D

E
 #

E
nd

os
ul

fa
n

ci
s-

C
hl

or
d

tr
an

s-
C

hl
o

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

de
lta

-B
H

C
 

ga
m

m
a-

B
H

C
 

al
ph

a-
B

H
C

 

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

PD110320CLP.M Sat Nov 21 01:07:01 2020                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
ECD_D
ClientSampleId :
C0B01



#1  Tetrachloro-m-xylene

      R.T.:    3.505 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.001 min
  Response:  10386479
      Conc:  12.12 ng/ml  
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#1  Tetrachloro-m-xylene

      R.T.:    4.023 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.001 min
  Response:  38127365
      Conc:  12.79 ng/ml  

3.85 3.90 3.95 4.00 4.05 4.10 4.15

0

2000000

4000000

6000000

8000000

Time

Response_ Signal: PD060157.D\ECD2B.ch

 4.022

+

#2  alpha-BHC

      R.T.:    3.902 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.046 min
  Response:   2383071
      Conc:   1.85 ng/ml  
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#2  alpha-BHC

      R.T.:    4.382 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.034 min
  Response:   2200742
      Conc:   0.49 ng/ml  
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#3  gamma-BHC (Lindane)

      R.T.:    4.237 min
Delta R.T.:    0.002 min
  Response:    758788
      Conc:   0.62 ng/ml  
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#3  gamma-BHC (Lindane)

      R.T.:    4.663 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.038 min
  Response:   7061938
      Conc:   1.74 ng/ml  
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#4  Heptachlor

      R.T.:    4.539 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.002 min
  Response:   1048814
      Conc:   0.89 ng/ml  
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#4  Heptachlor

      R.T.:    5.211 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.002 min
  Response:   1570477
      Conc:   0.40 ng/ml  
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#6  beta-BHC

      R.T.:    4.456 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.027 min
  Response:    245700
      Conc:   0.46 ng/ml  

4.38 4.40 4.42 4.44 4.46 4.48 4.50

0

500000

1000000

1500000

2000000

2500000

Time

Response_ Signal: PD060157.D\ECD1A.ch

 4.454 +

#6  beta-BHC

      R.T.:    0.000 min
Exp R.T.  :    4.868 min
  Response:         0
      Conc:   N.D.
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+

#7  delta-BHC

      R.T.:    0.000 min
Exp R.T.  :    4.692 min
  Response:         0
      Conc:   N.D.
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#7  delta-BHC

      R.T.:    5.054 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.032 min
  Response:    684208
      Conc:   0.19 ng/ml  
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#8  Heptachlor epoxide

      R.T.:    5.237 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.002 min
  Response:   4170435
      Conc:   3.95 ng/ml  
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#8  Heptachlor epoxide

      R.T.:    5.891 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.015 min
  Response:   9101393
      Conc:   2.76 ng/ml  
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#9  Endosulfan I

      R.T.:    5.603 min
Delta R.T.:    0.021 min
  Response:   2335159
      Conc:   2.30 ng/ml  
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#9  Endosulfan I

      R.T.:    6.298 min
Delta R.T.:    0.034 min
  Response:   5241081
      Conc:   1.64 ng/ml  
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#10  trans-Chlordane

      R.T.:    5.467 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.001 min
  Response:  17227678
      Conc:  16.22 ng/ml  
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#10  trans-Chlordane

      R.T.:    6.137 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.002 min
  Response:  88990087
      Conc:  25.90 ng/ml  
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#11  cis-Chlordane

      R.T.:    5.525 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.003 min
  Response:  18790921
      Conc:  17.76 ng/ml  
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#11  cis-Chlordane

      R.T.:    6.213 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 175380359
      Conc:  51.08 ng/ml  
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#12  4,4'-DDE

      R.T.:    5.690 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.002 min
  Response:   1265049
      Conc:   1.24 ng/ml  
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#12  4,4'-DDE

      R.T.:    6.366 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.003 min
  Response:   6436367
      Conc:   1.99 ng/ml  
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#13  Dieldrin

      R.T.:    5.790 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.038 min
  Response:   1687597
      Conc:   1.55 ng/ml  
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#13  Dieldrin

      R.T.:    6.587 min
Delta R.T.:    0.065 min
  Response:   4264662
      Conc:   1.22 ng/ml  
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#14  Endrin

      R.T.:    6.145 min
Delta R.T.:    0.058 min
  Response:  12021711
      Conc:  13.33 ng/ml  
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#14  Endrin

      R.T.:    6.751 min
Delta R.T.:    0.011 min
  Response:   3706212
      Conc:   1.32 ng/ml  
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#15  Endosulfan II

      R.T.:    6.369 min
Delta R.T.:    0.009 min
  Response:  10939331
      Conc:  12.13 ng/ml  
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#15  Endosulfan II

      R.T.:    6.950 min
Delta R.T.:    0.003 min
  Response:   6229118
      Conc:   2.20 ng/ml  
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#16  4,4'-DDD

      R.T.:    6.211 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.001 min
  Response:    334963
      Conc:   0.38 ng/ml  
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#16  4,4'-DDD

      R.T.:    6.867 min
Delta R.T.:    0.008 min
  Response:   7042533
      Conc:   2.63 ng/ml  
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#17  4,4'-DDT

      R.T.:    6.449 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.007 min
  Response:   3059624
      Conc:   3.40 ng/ml  
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#17  4,4'-DDT

      R.T.:    7.129 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.029 min
  Response:   8026247
      Conc:   2.95 ng/ml  
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#18  Endrin aldehyde

      R.T.:    6.492 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.038 min
  Response:    612834
      Conc:   0.82 ng/ml  
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#18  Endrin aldehyde

      R.T.:    7.063 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.008 min
  Response:    897851
      Conc:   0.37 ng/ml  
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#19  Endosulfan Sulfate

      R.T.:    6.676 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.069 min
  Response:    605519
      Conc:   0.69 ng/ml  
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#19  Endosulfan Sulfate

      R.T.:    0.000 min
Exp R.T.  :    7.294 min
  Response:         0
      Conc:   N.D.
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#20  Methoxychlor

      R.T.:    6.985 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.019 min
  Response:   2172719
      Conc:   5.11 ng/ml  
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#20  Methoxychlor

      R.T.:    7.670 min
Delta R.T.:    0.055 min
  Response:   -899902
      Conc:   N.D.
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+

#21  Endrin ketone

      R.T.:    7.266 min
Delta R.T.:    0.027 min
  Response:    487792
      Conc:   0.49 ng/ml  
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#21  Endrin ketone

      R.T.:    7.727 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.040 min
  Response:   7989530
      Conc:   2.74 ng/ml  
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#22  Toxaphene-1

      R.T.:    5.790 min
Delta R.T.:    0.003 min
  Response:   1687597
      Conc: 258.12 ng/ml  
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#22  Toxaphene-1

      R.T.:    6.438 min
Delta R.T.:    0.017 min
  Response:  11146815
      Conc: 728.66 ng/ml  
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#23  Toxaphene-2

      R.T.:    5.949 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.002 min
  Response:   3076506
      Conc: 487.34 ng/ml  
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#23  Toxaphene-2

      R.T.:    6.751 min
Delta R.T.:    0.039 min
  Response:   3706212
      Conc: 197.20 ng/ml  
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#24  Toxaphene-3

      R.T.:    6.283 min
Delta R.T.:    0.009 min
  Response:   3998666
      Conc: 566.37 ng/ml  
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#24  Toxaphene-3

      R.T.:    7.129 min
Delta R.T.:    0.010 min
  Response:   8026247
      Conc: 289.41 ng/ml  
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#25  Toxaphene-4

      R.T.:    6.369 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.026 min
  Response:  10939331
      Conc: 682.28 ng/ml  
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#25  Toxaphene-4

      R.T.:    7.129 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.066 min
  Response:   8026247
      Conc: 105.83 ng/ml  
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#26  Toxaphene-5

      R.T.:    7.167 min
Delta R.T.:    0.034 min
  Response:   2949735
      Conc: 174.40 ng/ml  

7.05 7.10 7.15 7.20 7.25 7.30

0

500000

1000000

1500000

2000000

2500000

Time

Response_ Signal: PD060157.D\ECD1A.ch

 7.165
+

#26  Toxaphene-5

      R.T.:    7.670 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.026 min
  Response:   -899902
      Conc:   N.D.
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#27  Decachlorobiphenyl

      R.T.:    8.300 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.005 min
  Response:  14519936
      Conc:  17.48 ng/ml  
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#27  Decachlorobiphenyl

      R.T.:    9.107 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.005 min
  Response:  39082656
      Conc:  15.89 ng/ml  
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